
2022 Track National Championships
Juniors, U19, Elites and Para

Date: 24th - 30th March, 2022 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Auscycling
Tuesday, April 19 2022 9:30:48am
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Event 4: J.J "Tiny" Nichols Trophy Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final               3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - STANDINGS

1. Queensland 3:22.280
47j Luke RICHERT (QLD)
44j Ethan LANG (QLD)
50j Alex HEWES (QLD)
46j James MATTHEWS (QLD)

Lap 1 20.879 20.879 (3)
Lap 2 16.191 37.070 (4)
Lap 3 15.946 53.017 (2)
Lap 4 15.902 1:08.919 (1)
Lap 5 16.388 1:25.308 (1)
Lap 6 16.614 1:41.922 (1)
Lap 7 16.959 1:58.881 (3)
Lap 8 16.825 2:15.706 (4)
Lap 9 16.739 2:32.446 (4)

Lap 10 16.631 2:49.077 (3)
Lap 11 16.925 3:06.003 (2)
Lap 12 16.277 3:22.280 (1)

2. Tasmania 3:22.750 +0.470
76j Nicholas BROXAM (TAS)
77j Alex EAVES (TAS)
78j Lachlan OLIVER (TAS)
79j Dylan ROGERS (TAS)
80j Jonas SHELVERTON (TAS)

Lap 1 20.903 20.903 (4)
Lap 2 15.844 36.748 (1)
Lap 3 16.141 52.889 (1)
Lap 4 16.422 1:09.312 (3)
Lap 5 16.631 1:25.944 (3)
Lap 6 16.205 1:42.149 (2)
Lap 7 16.365 1:58.515 (1)
Lap 8 16.993 2:15.508 (3)
Lap 9 16.871 2:32.380 (3)

Lap 10 16.590 2:48.971 (2)
Lap 11 16.714 3:05.685 (1)
Lap 12 17.064 3:22.750 (2)

3. Victoria 3:22.759 +0.479
98j Eddie JIROVEC (VIC)
95j Lawson FRANZMANN (VIC)
93j Hamish CLARKSON (VIC)
92j Thomas BUTLER (VIC)

Lap 1 20.704 20.704 (2)
Lap 2 16.098 36.802 (2)
Lap 3 16.268 53.071 (3)
Lap 4 16.066 1:09.138 (2)
Lap 5 16.295 1:25.433 (2)
Lap 6 16.873 1:42.306 (3)
Lap 7 16.563 1:58.869 (2)
Lap 8 16.508 2:15.378 (2)
Lap 9 16.589 2:31.968 (2)

Lap 10 16.861 2:48.829 (1)
Lap 11 17.209 3:06.039 (3)
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Event 4: J.J "Tiny" Nichols Trophy Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final               3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - STANDINGS

Lap 12 16.720 3:22.759 (3)
4. New South Wales 3:23.424 +1.144

17j Xavier BLAND (NSW)
19j Kai GOLTMAN (NSW)
20j Cadel LOVETT (NSW)
23j Jacob STEEP (NSW)

Lap 1 20.634 20.634 (1)
Lap 2 16.429 37.063 (3)
Lap 3 16.679 53.742 (4)
Lap 4 16.492 1:10.235 (4)
Lap 5 16.518 1:26.753 (4)
Lap 6 17.221 1:43.975 (5)
Lap 7 16.966 2:00.941 (5)
Lap 8 16.362 2:17.303 (5)
Lap 9 16.670 2:33.974 (5)

Lap 10 16.529 2:50.503 (5)
Lap 11 16.451 3:06.955 (5)
Lap 12 16.468 3:23.424 (4)

5. South Australia 3:23.465 +1.185
63j Wil HOLMES (SA)
64j Jameson KEY (SA)
66j William MATHWIN (SA)
68j Kalan TUCKER (SA)
69j Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA)

Lap 1 21.237 21.237 (5)
Lap 2 16.216 37.453 (5)
Lap 3 16.651 54.105 (5)
Lap 4 16.569 1:10.674 (5)
Lap 5 16.533 1:27.208 (5)
Lap 6 15.690 1:42.898 (4)
Lap 7 16.243 1:59.142 (4)
Lap 8 16.178 2:15.321 (1)
Lap 9 16.440 2:31.761 (1)

Lap 10 17.451 2:49.213 (4)
Lap 11 17.698 3:06.911 (4)
Lap 12 16.553 3:23.465 (5)

Australian Capital Territory
7j Hayden STEVENS (ACT)
6j Angus STEADMAN (ACT)
4j Bailey MACDONALD (ACT)
5j Edward MARCKS (ACT)


